IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

IN RE: MISC. NO. 00-308 AMENDMENTS TO LOCAL RULES MISC. NO. 10-642

STANDING ORDER 2021-09

Following the notice and comment period required under Local Rule 605.1, the District Judges of this Court considered and approved amendments to Local Rules 104, 105, 108, 109, 201, 701, and 705. Accordingly, it is hereby ORDERED that:

- 1. Standing Order 2018-07 is rescinded;
- 2. The attached, amended version of the Local Rules is approved, effective July 1, 2021;
- 3. These amendments apply to all cases filed on or after July 1, 2021. These amendments also apply to all cases pending as of July 1, 2021, to the extent practicable, unless otherwise ordered by the presiding judge; and
 - 3. The Clerk is directed to publish the amended version of the Local Rules.

Date: June 30, 2021 /s/ JAMES K. BREDAR James K. Bredar, Chief Judge **United States District Court**